DEADMAN
AND WATER
CONTROLS
_
BULLETIN 67
(07/05)
DEADMAN AND WATER CONTROL SYSTEMS
DEADMAN HANDLE AND CORD

housing is O-ring sealed and has an anodized aluminum switch carrier and cable base fitting. The strain relief is a spiral
type with a water-tight seal.
HOW TO ORDER CABLE FOR ANY ELECTRIC DEADMAN HANDLE
Suffix number for the handle you want:  “X” is for straight cable - ___ length in feet
 “Z” is for coiled cable - ___ length in feet
EXAMPLE: If you want a Mini-Deadman handle with 50’ of straight cable, you order a GTP-8392-X-50’
ALJAC DEADMAN HANDLES – PNEUMATIC, HYDRAULIC, OR ELECTRIC
 These Deadman handles fit the hand for maximum operator comfort.  All models are designed for easy replacement
of components. The air and hydraulic valve is of the plug-in type; in the electric model the switch mounts on a plug-in type
carrier. All are o-ring sealed.
 Hard nylon coating on the handle and trigger provides an exceptionally smooth surface. Heavy arctic gloves cannot
accidentally jam the Deadman control in the “open” position because the trigger is not enclosed. Also, the operator cannot
purposely jam the trigger with a screwdriver.
ELECTRIC DEADMAN HANDLE
Also recommended for intrinsically safe controls
 GTP-937-6 Handle only – no cable
 GTP-2718 Replacement switch
 GTP-2977-4 Replacement strain relief with 2” of
  heat shrink tubing
Switch Data: SPST normally open
 Up to 28 volts DC
 5 amps resistive
 3 amps inductive
These are switch limits, not cable limits
These handles are
not suitable for AC
applications unless
an intrinsically safe
barrier/relay is used.
.
PNEUMATIC AND HYDRAULIC DEADMAN HANDLE
GTP-2614-1 2 - ¼” NPT Pneumatic handle
GTP-2614-2 2 - ¼” BSP Pneumatic handle
GTP-2614 2 - ¼” NPT Hydraulic handle
All connection threads are internal
Dimensions:  1.4 x 3.5 x 7” (35 x 89 x 178mm)
Weight ¾ lb. (0.34kg)
Material: Cast aluminum, hard nylon coated
For information regarding Deadman hose, see Bulletin 78
DEADMAN AND WATER CONTROL SYSTEMS
Explosion proof controls for 120 – 240 VAC 50/60hz & 6 – 48 VDC
 These intrinsically safe rated systems utilize U.L. Listed Class I, Division I, Group D components and a U.L. listed
intrinsically safe control (Please note that controls on DC units are MESA, not U.L.). Power levels in the cord and handle
and/or the water sensor are too low to cause a shock or fire even if the cord is severed.
NOTE: Conductive type water controls should NOT be used on systems pumping fuel with anti icing additive
(DiEGME/Prist®) as used by the military, Phillips, and some other oil companies.
DEADMAN HOSE: BOTH HOSES HAVE NEOPRENE COSTRUCTION, BUNA-N TUBES
 Manufactured to Gammon Technical Products Inc. specifications, this hose is superior to any available air deadman
hose on the market. It is suitable for all refueling operations.
 The tubes are made of Buna-N (Nitrile rubber) to resist fuel from cross-leakage in the control system. The brand
reinforced tubes have neoprene covers to resist oils that contaminate ramp areas. A special additive is included  to give
the cover superior resistance to cracking.
Order model number GTP-1202. Available in
cut lengths or reels, with or without fittings.
For more information, see Bulletin 78.
SPRING REWIND DUAL HOSE REEL
To handle twin deadman hose
Series N600